Printed Study Notes for UBoVERNRIENT OEINDIA/ /| asexanportal . coml not es

PRESS INFORMATION BUREAU
PRESS NOTE

ENGINEERING SERVICES EXAMINATION, 2021

Based on the results of the written part of the Engineering Services Examination, 2021
held by the UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION in November, 2021 and the interviews for
Personality Test in February-March, 2022, the following are the lists, in order of merit, of
candidates who have been recommended for appointment to various Services/Posts in the
Ministries/Departments concerned.

2. The number of candidates recommended for appointment under different
disciplines are as under:

Discipline Number of candidates recommended for appointment
Total General | EWS| OBC | SC | ST
Civil Engineering - 77 _ 33 07 | 18 1 11 | 08
(including 02 PwBD-1 & 07 PwBD-3 candidates)
Mechanical 34
Engineering (including 01 PwBD-1 candidate) 15 03 09 06 01
Electrical 54
Engineering (including 02 PwBD-1 & 01 PwBD-3 candidates) 20 06 18 06 | 04
Electronics & 29
Telecommunication (including 01 PwBD-1 candidate) 08 04 | 11 |03 |03
Engineering
194
Total (including 06 PwBD-1 & 08 PwBD-3 candidates) 76 20 56 26 | 16

3. Appointments shall be made strictly in accordance with the extant rules and the number of
vacancies available. Allotment of candidates to various Services/Posts shall be made according
to ranks obtained and preference of Services expressed by them.

4, The number of vacancies reported by the Government for Group 'A’/'B’
Services/Posts to be filled are as under:

Discipline Vacancies

Total General EWS| OBC| SC ST

Civil Engineering | 85 {including 09 vacancies reserved
for PwBD candidates (02 PwBD-1 & 41 07 18 1 08

07 PwBD-3)}
Mechanical 39 (including 01 vacancy reserved for
Engineering PWB(D-'I Candgidate) ’ 20 03 09 06 01
Electrical 60 {including 03 vacancies reserved for
Engineering PwBD candidates (02 PwBD-1 & 01 26 06 18 06 04
PWBD-3)}
Electronics & 41 (including 01 vacancy reserved for
Telecommunication| PwBD-1 candidate ) 19 05 11 03 03
Engineering
225 {including 14 vacancies reserved
Total for PWBD candidates (06 PwBD-1 & 106 21 56 26 16

08 PwBD-3)}
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5.1 The candidature of 29 recommended candidates with following Roll Nos. is provisional:

CIVIL ENGINEERING (10 Nos.)

0804632 0805458 0100099 1500837 1501840 2100261
2602608 5100818 5100828 5300040
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING (06 Nos.)
0807514 0807580 0807980 0809172 1303000 2605622
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING (07 Nos.)
0303576 0508814 0812578 0813338 1008074
1107236 2100862
ELECTRONICS & TELECOMMUNICATION ENGINEERING (06 Nos.)
0405893 0816395 0817656 1010468 1205641 5103499

5.2 The offer of appointment to the candidates, whose results have been kept provisional

will not be issued till the Commission verifies the original documents (awaited from such
candidates) and clears their provisional status. The provisionality of these candidates will
remain valid only for a period of three months [i.e. upto 27/06/2022] from the date of
declaration of final result. Such provisional candidates will have to submit their original
documents to the Commission only. If any candidate fails to submit the requisite documents, as
required by the Commission, within the above prescribed period, his/her candidature will be
cancelled and no further correspondence will be entertained in this regard.

6. In accordance with Rule 13 (iv) & (v) of the Engineering Services Examination Rules
2021, the Commission is maintaining a consolidated Reserve List of candidates for each
discipline as under:

Discipline Number of candidates kept in Reserve List
General EWS OBC SC ST Total

Civil Engineering 08 03 05 - - 16

Mechanical Engineering 05 02 03 - - 10

Electrical Engineering 06 - 04 02 - 12

Electronics & Telecommunication

Engineering 1 - 09 ) ) 20
Total 30 05 21 02 - 58

# Due to non-availability of candidate under EWS category, after the last recommended candidate, reserve list for EWS is not being
maintained.
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7. Union Public Service Commission has a ‘Facilitation Counter’ near Examination Hall
Building in its Campus. Candidates may obtain any information/clarification regarding their
Examination/recruitments on working days between 10:00 A.M. and 05:00 P.M. in person or
over Telephone Nos. 011-23385271 and 011-23381125 from this Counter. The result will also
be available on the UPSC Website i.e. www.upsc.gov.in. The mark sheet shall be made available
on the website within fifteen days from the date of declaration of result.
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ENGINEERING SERVICES EXAMINATION, 2021

S.NO. ROLL NO NAME

SERVICE: CIVIL ENGINEERING

1 0803009 KARTIKAY KAUSHIK

2 0804557 RADHE SHYAM TIWARI

3 4900298 DEVESH KUMAR DEWANGAN
4 3400298 SUDHANSHU MAHAJAN

5 0803281 SHUBHAM AGRAWAL

6 1003682 AKHILESH GUNDU

7 1000329 GARRAPALLY MANIKANTA
8 0804310 MAYANK

9 0401248 SAMYAK JAIN

10 3500184 KULJINDER SINGH

11 3500274 ANKIT KUMAR

12 0502998 VIPUL GOYAL

13 0803260 PURALASETTI GOWTHAM
14 2100261 DINESH KUMAR

15 0800777 DATLA ARAVIND RAJU

16 0504233 ROHAN ASHOK NYAYADHISH
17 0803864 AMAN RAJ VERMA

18 4100137 VAISHNAV KUMAR

19 0806058 SATYAVEER KUMAR

20 0805599 OWAIS AHMAD BEIG

21 0806049 AYUSH KUMAR AGNIHOTRI
22 0400496 SWASTIK SHARMA

23 3500145 PAWAN RAWAL

24 0805020 VIRENDRA SINGH DEWDA
25 0803328 AMIT KUMAR RAI

26 3501050 YAGYESH CHANDER

27 0200784 NEELESH KUMAR GUPTA
28 0801296 SHANTANU UPADHYAY

29 0401742 HIMANIL SHRIVASTAVA

30 1500466 KESHAVANAND SINGH

31 5400237 MUKUL DUBEY

32 0801315 MAYANK KULSHRESTHA
33 2601798 SONU VERMA

34 0804720 PRIYA DHIMAN

35 0801049 ABHINAV KUMAR SINGH

36 0806899 PARITOSH KUMAR SINGH
37 0805253 ABU NAZIR ANWAR

38 0100099 JARIWALA YASHRAJ BIMALBHAI
39 0805384 SHUAIB ALAM

40 0806182 JAY PRAKASH PATIDAR

41 0804029 SINGH SHASHWAT DINESH
42 1502571 VIKASH KUMAR

43 1500837 NILMANI KUMAR

44 1500423 AJAY KUMAR

45 5100828 BANDARU VENKATA ROHITH
46 0804632 GAUTAM AGGARWAL

47 0805195 RAM LAL PRAJAPAT

48 1501891 ABHINAV RAJ

49 1101390 AVINASH MANDIWAL

50 1100796 NAMO NARAYAN MEENA
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ENGINEERING SERVICES EXAMINATION, 2021

S.NO. ROLL NO

SERVICE: CIVIL ENGINEERING

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

1501840
1102425
0800418
5300040
0100876
1100228
0806786
1100902
1500528
0805458
1101732
0801523
0601013
0803131
2600588
1101591
0402473
4900643
0501028
0200728
0805436
1200601
2602608
1901062
1900029
2602464
5100818

VIVEK RAJ

DEVANSHU JORWAL
AKASH MEENA
PRAJWALIT WANJARI
VIVEK KUMAR MEENA
TULSA RAM

SUDHIR KUMAR

ABHINAV MEENA
AVINASH KUMAR

HEMANT GAUTAM
NISHANT VERMA
BHOOPENDRA KUMAR MEENA
ANITA MEENA

SUBHASH CHANDRA MEENA
VAIBHAV KUMAR
PRADEEP GOYAL

SAKSHI TANTWAY
MONIKA

SHAMBALA PATIL
SAURABH PAL

ANAND KUMAR TIWARI
KARTHIM

PRAN KRISHNA
PARVATHY A S

LEKSHMI AS

SHEKHAR ANAND
CHETTIAR SELVAKUMAR D
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ENGINEERING SERVICES EXAMINATION, 2021

S.NO. ROLL NO NAME

SERVICE: MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

1 0808147 VINEET KUMAR

2 3501225 PANKAJ GARG

3 0809172 RAHUL SHEKHAR

4 0807514 SANJAY KUMAR SAHU

5 1202795 AMAN KUMAR

6 0201399 PRATEEK SRIVASTAVA

7 0809640 SHUBHAM SINGH JAT

8 0809716 KUMAR ABHISHEK

9 0403839 AZHAR AHMAD SIDDIQUI
10 1104454 RAJAT GUPTA

11 1104122 RAVI YADAV

12 5102040 GUGGILAM MEHER SRITEJA
13 2604824 UJJWAL BAHARE

14 0811444 SHUBHAM BANSAL

15 0810877 MUNISH KUMAR

16 0812116 PRANSHU SRIVASTAVA
17 0403063 HEMABH TRIVEDI

18 1401462 VIPIN UNIYAL

19 0807980 VIKAS

20 2605622 NIKHIL AWASTHI

21 0809363 VIVEK PUNDIR

22 1104756 AJAY KUMAR JANGIR

23 0404449 SANDEEP PRAJAPATI

24 0602005 RAJ KAUSHAL

25 1401281 VIKALP SAINI

26 0807580 KHATKE TUSHAR LALASO
27 0810350 RAJENDRA SAHU

28 4902127 TRYAMBAK BAGHEL

29 0809546 RAHUL MEENA

30 0102334 GAJENDRA KOLI

31 2604178 DIVYANK KUMAR

32 1303000 UMAKANT NANDESHWAR
33 0807443 KARTIK

34 0507741 GUNJAL SAGAR BALASAHEB
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ENGINEERING SERVICES EXAMINATION, 2021

S.NO. ROLL NO NAME

SERVICE: ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

1 1506939 ABHISHEK KUMAR SHARMA
2 3502066 HARKARAN SINGH

3 0203341 SIDDHARTH SINGH

4 0203018 SAURABH SHUKLA

5 1009537 ALLA SESHA SAI REDDY

6 0603715 AGNIVA CHATTERJEE

7 0815293 SOMRAJ

8 0812625 S SRI SAILESH

9 4902894 SIDDHARTH SINGH DANGI
10 5103056 KASINA P M KRISHNA KANTH
11 2607076 ANSHUL KUMAR

12 1008754 MATTA MANOJ REDDY

13 0405428 JITENDRA DHAKAD

14 4102593 SANJEEV SHRIVASTAVA

15 0812377 KRISHNA MEERENDRA

16 0813902 ISHAN SINGH BHADAURIA
17 0814173 OMPRAKASH RAJPUT

18 0603024 ARGHA KAMAL DAS

19 0508814 SHINDE SHRADHA NAVNATH
20 2606890 PRANKUR PATEL

21 1106397 BHAVESH MAHAWAR

22 2100886 LOKESH AGRAWAL

23 2100862 SHUBAM KUMAR SINGH

24 0815713 UTKARSH

25 0812524 SHREYA SRIVASTAVA

26 0814921 RAKESH PATEL

27 0702240 DILLIP KUMAR KHUNTIA

28 0813240 PATIL TEJAS KIRAN

29 1008074 CHEJARLA ASWANI KUMAR
30 0814997 SHRIKRISHAN YADAV

31 0815554 DHRUV KAWAT

32 0812578 TUSHAR CHAUDHARY

33 1007434 VASAMSETTI HAREESH

34 1106663 DESHRAJ MEENA

35 1506860 AINDRI SHREE

36 0202917 AKSHATA YADAV

37 5400900 SAMARTH MOHAN

38 4102368 MAHIMA LOHANI

39 0812974 VIVEK KUMAR

40 3900744 JETTY PAUL DANIEL

41 1106143 DIMPAL GARODIA

42 5400804 SOURABH JOSHI

43 0812774 SHUBHAM JINDAL

44 1106164 MANISH KUMAR VERMA

45 0815020 NARPAT RAM MEENA

46 0303576 JAY KUMAR

47 1106627 BHOOPENDRA SINGH MEENA
48 0813887 ARVIND SINGH ARYA

49 1106106 DIKSHA SHARMA

50 0603062 ROSHAN KUMAR
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ENGINEERING SERVICES EXAMINATION, 2021

S.NO. ROLL NO NAME

SERVICE: ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

51
52
53
54

0813338 ANKUSH

1106316 SHAILESH AGRAWAL
1107236 NEHA SAINI

1006882 DAVALA TANOJ KUMAR
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ENGINEERING SERVICES EXAMINATION, 2021

S.NO. ROLL NO

NAME

SERVICE:ELECTRONICS AND TELECOM ENGINEERING

1 0510043
2 0818746
3 1205641
4 1507363
5 0817502
6 0510813
7 1010720
8 1010039
9 2101105
10 3502766
11 0304134
12 1010736
13 0203774
14 5103499
15 0816395
16 1107958
17 0816624
18 0817038
19 1107881
20 1205325
21 1011269
22 0405893
23 0817656
24 0818726
25 0304086
26 1304345
27 1010468
28 1107516
29 3400830

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

KULDEEP

DRUPAD GUPTA
STALWARTSHINE S
AMARIJEET KUMAR

SHIVAM GUPTA

KOMMA SIVA RAJEEV REDDY
KOPPATI SIVA SANKARA PRASAD
VIVEK PANDEY

ANTRIX GUPTA

DIKSHA DHIMAN

PRAVIN KUMAR SINGH
DIMPLE SINGH PANWAR
ADITYAN SRIVASTAVA
DANDU SAIRAM

PRAVEEN KUMAR MISHRA
YASHIKA CHAUDHARY
PRAGATI SHARMA

SHIVANI GARG

RAKESH CHOUDHARY
AMMANNAIDU GEDELA
THONDUR NAVEEN KUMAR REDDY
AKANKSHA JAIN

ANKUSH SARPAL

SWATI

SANDEEP KUMAR

MENDHE NIKHIL RAJKUMAR
MALOTHU KARTHIK
NEETESH KUMAR MEENA
RAJAT JAIN

CONCLUDED

NEW DELHI - 110 069 - 28th March, 2022 / 07 Chaitra, Saka 1944.
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