

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PRESS INFORMATION BUREAU
PRESS NOTE

ENGINEERING SERVICES EXAMINATION, 2021

Based on the results of the written part of the Engineering Services Examination, 2021 held by the UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION in November, 2021 and the interviews for Personality Test in February-March, 2022, the following are the lists, in order of merit, of candidates who have been recommended for appointment to various Services/Posts in the Ministries/Departments concerned.

2. The number of candidates recommended for appointment under different disciplines are as under:

Discipline	Number of candidates recommended for appointment					
	Total	General	EWS	OBC	SC	ST
Civil Engineering	77 (including 02 PwBD-1 & 07 PwBD-3 candidates)	33	07	18	11	08
Mechanical Engineering	34 (including 01 PwBD-1 candidate)	15	03	09	06	01
Electrical Engineering	54 (including 02 PwBD-1 & 01 PwBD-3 candidates)	20	06	18	06	04
Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering	29 (including 01 PwBD-1 candidate)	08	04	11	03	03
Total	194 (including 06 PwBD-1 & 08 PwBD-3 candidates)	76	20	56	26	16

3. Appointments shall be made strictly in accordance with the extant rules and the number of vacancies available. Allotment of candidates to various Services/Posts shall be made according to ranks obtained and preference of Services expressed by them.

4. The number of vacancies reported by the Government for Group 'A'/'B' Services/Posts to be filled are as under:

Discipline	Vacancies					
	Total	General	EWS	OBC	SC	ST
Civil Engineering	85 {including 09 vacancies reserved for PwBD candidates (02 PwBD-1 & 07 PwBD-3)}	41	07	18	11	08
Mechanical Engineering	39 (including 01 vacancy reserved for PwBD-1 candidate)	20	03	09	06	01
Electrical Engineering	60 {including 03 vacancies reserved for PwBD candidates (02 PwBD-1 & 01 PwBD-3)}	26	06	18	06	04
Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering	41 (including 01 vacancy reserved for PwBD-1 candidate)	19	05	11	03	03
Total	225 {including 14 vacancies reserved for PwBD candidates (06 PwBD-1 & 08 PwBD-3)}	106	21	56	26	16

Contd.....2/

5.1 The candidature of 29 recommended candidates with following Roll Nos. is provisional:

CIVIL ENGINEERING (10 Nos.)

0804632	0805458	0100099	1500837	1501840	2100261
2602608	5100818	5100828	5300040		

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING (06 Nos.)

0807514	0807580	0807980	0809172	1303000	2605622
---------	---------	---------	---------	---------	---------

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING (07 Nos.)

0303576	0508814	0812578	0813338	1008074	
1107236	2100862				

ELECTRONICS & TELECOMMUNICATION ENGINEERING (06 Nos.)

0405893	0816395	0817656	1010468	1205641	5103499
---------	---------	---------	---------	---------	---------

5.2 The offer of appointment to the candidates, whose results have been kept provisional will not be issued till the Commission verifies the original documents (awaited from such candidates) and clears their provisional status. The provisionality of these candidates will remain valid only for a period of **three months [i.e. upto 27/06/2022]** from the date of declaration of final result. Such provisional candidates will have to submit their original documents to the Commission only. If any candidate fails to submit the requisite documents, as required by the Commission, within the above prescribed period, his/her candidature will be cancelled and no further correspondence will be entertained in this regard.

6. In accordance with Rule 13 (iv) & (v) of the Engineering Services Examination Rules 2021, the Commission is maintaining a consolidated Reserve List of candidates for each discipline as under:

Discipline	Number of candidates kept in Reserve List					
	General	EWS	OBC	SC	ST	Total
Civil Engineering	08	03	05	-	-	16
Mechanical Engineering	05	02	03	-	-	10
Electrical Engineering	06	-	04	02	-	12
Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering	11	--#	09	-	-	20
Total	30	05	21	02	-	58

Due to non-availability of candidate under EWS category, after the last recommended candidate, reserve list for EWS is not being maintained.

Contd...3/



7. Union Public Service Commission has a 'Facilitation Counter' near Examination Hall Building in its Campus. Candidates may obtain any information/clarification regarding their Examination/recruitments on working days between 10:00 A.M. and 05:00 P.M. in person or over Telephone Nos. 011-23385271 and 011-23381125 from this Counter. The result will also be available on the UPSC Website i.e. www.upsc.gov.in. The mark sheet shall be made available on the website within fifteen days from the date of declaration of result.



S.NO. ROLL NO NAME

SERVICE: CIVIL ENGINEERING

1	0803009	KARTIKAY KAUSHIK
2	0804557	RADHE SHYAM TIWARI
3	4900298	DEVESH KUMAR DEWANGAN
4	3400298	SUDHANSHU MAHAJAN
5	0803281	SHUBHAM AGRAWAL
6	1003682	AKHILESH GUNDU
7	1000329	GARRAPALLY MANIKANTA
8	0804310	MAYANK
9	0401248	SAMYAK JAIN
10	3500184	KULJINDER SINGH
11	3500274	ANKIT KUMAR
12	0502998	VIPUL GOYAL
13	0803260	PURALASETTI GOWTHAM
14	2100261	DINESH KUMAR
15	0800777	DATLA ARAVIND RAJU
16	0504233	ROHAN ASHOK NYAYADHISH
17	0803864	AMAN RAJ VERMA
18	4100137	VAISHNAV KUMAR
19	0806058	SATYAVEER KUMAR
20	0805599	OWAIS AHMAD BEIG
21	0806049	AYUSH KUMAR AGNIHOTRI
22	0400496	SWASTIK SHARMA
23	3500145	PAWAN RAWAL
24	0805020	VIRENDRA SINGH DEWDA
25	0803328	AMIT KUMAR RAI
26	3501050	YAGYESH CHANDER
27	0200784	NEELES KUMAR GUPTA
28	0801296	SHANTANU UPADHYAY
29	0401742	HIMANIL SHRIVASTAVA
30	1500466	KESHAVANAND SINGH
31	5400237	MUKUL DUBEY
32	0801315	MAYANK KULSHRESTHA
33	2601798	SONU VERMA
34	0804720	PRIYA DHIMAN
35	0801049	ABHINAV KUMAR SINGH
36	0806899	PARITOSH KUMAR SINGH
37	0805253	ABU NAZIR ANWAR
38	0100099	JARIWALA YASHRAJ BIMALBHAI
39	0805384	SHUAIB ALAM
40	0806182	JAY PRAKASH PATIDAR
41	0804029	SINGH SHASHWAT DINESH
42	1502571	VIKASH KUMAR
43	1500837	NILMANI KUMAR
44	1500423	AJAY KUMAR
45	5100828	BANDARU VENKATA ROHITH
46	0804632	GAUTAM AGGARWAL
47	0805195	RAM LAL PRAJAPAT
48	1501891	ABHINAV RAJ
49	1101390	AVINASH MANDIWAL
50	1100796	NAMO NARAYAN MEENA

ENGINEERING SERVICES EXAMINATION, 2021

S.NO.	ROLL NO	NAME
SERVICE: CIVIL ENGINEERING		
51	1501840	VIVEK RAJ
52	1102425	DEVANSHU JORWAL
53	0800418	AKASH MEENA
54	5300040	PRAJWALIT WANJARI
55	0100876	VIVEK KUMAR MEENA
56	1100228	TULSA RAM
57	0806786	SUDHIR KUMAR
58	1100902	ABHINAV MEENA
59	1500528	AVINASH KUMAR
60	0805458	HEMANT GAUTAM
61	1101732	NISHANT VERMA
62	0801523	BHOOPENDRA KUMAR MEENA
63	0601013	ANITA MEENA
64	0803131	SUBHASH CHANDRA MEENA
65	2600588	VAIBHAV KUMAR
66	1101591	PRADEEP GOYAL
67	0402473	SAKSHI TANTWAY
68	4900643	MONIKA
69	0501028	SHAMBALA PATIL
70	0200728	SAURABH PAL
71	0805436	ANAND KUMAR TIWARI
72	1200601	KARTHI M
73	2602608	PRAN KRISHNA
74	1901062	PARVATHY A S
75	1900029	LEKSHMI A S
76	2602464	SHEKHAR ANAND
77	5100818	CHETTIAR SELVAKUMAR D

ENGINEERING SERVICES EXAMINATION, 2021

S.NO. ROLL NO NAME

SERVICE: MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

1	0808147	VINEET KUMAR
2	3501225	PANKAJ GARG
3	0809172	RAHUL SHEKHAR
4	0807514	SANJAY KUMAR SAHU
5	1202795	AMAN KUMAR
6	0201399	PRATEEK SRIVASTAVA
7	0809640	SHUBHAM SINGH JAT
8	0809716	KUMAR ABHISHEK
9	0403839	AZHAR AHMAD SIDDIQUI
10	1104454	RAJAT GUPTA
11	1104122	RAVI YADAV
12	5102040	GUGGILAM MEHER SRITEJA
13	2604824	UJJWAL BAHARE
14	0811444	SHUBHAM BANSAL
15	0810877	MUNISH KUMAR
16	0812116	PRANSHU SRIVASTAVA
17	0403063	HEMABH TRIVEDI
18	1401462	VIPIN UNIYAL
19	0807980	VIKAS
20	2605622	NIKHIL AWASTHI
21	0809363	VIVEK PUNDIR
22	1104756	AJAY KUMAR JANGIR
23	0404449	SANDEEP PRAJAPATI
24	0602005	RAJ KAUSHAL
25	1401281	VIKALP SAINI
26	0807580	KHATKE TUSHAR LALASO
27	0810350	RAJENDRA SAHU
28	4902127	TRYAMBAK BAGHEL
29	0809546	RAHUL MEENA
30	0102334	GAJENDRA KOLI
31	2604178	DIVYANK KUMAR
32	1303000	UMAKANT NANDESHWAR
33	0807443	KARTIK
34	0507741	GUNJAL SAGAR BALASAHEB

S.NO. ROLL NO NAME

SERVICE: ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

1	1506939	ABHISHEK KUMAR SHARMA
2	3502066	HARKARAN SINGH
3	0203341	SIDDHARTH SINGH
4	0203018	SAURABH SHUKLA
5	1009537	ALLA SESA SAI REDDY
6	0603715	AGNIVA CHATTERJEE
7	0815293	SOMRAJ
8	0812625	S SRI SAILESH
9	4902894	SIDDHARTH SINGH DANGI
10	5103056	KASINA P M KRISHNA KANTH
11	2607076	ANSHUL KUMAR
12	1008754	MATTA MANOJ REDDY
13	0405428	JITENDRA DHAKAD
14	4102593	SANJEEV SHRIVASTAVA
15	0812377	KRISHNA MEERENDRA
16	0813902	ISHAN SINGH BHADAURIA
17	0814173	OMPRAKASH RAJPUT
18	0603024	ARGHA KAMAL DAS
19	0508814	SHINDE SHRADHA NAVNATH
20	2606890	PRANKUR PATEL
21	1106397	BHAVESH MAHAWAR
22	2100886	LOKESH AGRAWAL
23	2100862	SHUBAM KUMAR SINGH
24	0815713	UTKARSH
25	0812524	SHREYA SRIVASTAVA
26	0814921	RAKESH PATEL
27	0702240	DILLIP KUMAR KHUNTIA
28	0813240	PATIL TEJAS KIRAN
29	1008074	CHEJARLA ASWANI KUMAR
30	0814997	SHRIKRISHAN YADAV
31	0815554	DHRUV KAWAT
32	0812578	TUSHAR CHAUDHARY
33	1007434	VASAMSETTI HAREESH
34	1106663	DESHRAJ MEENA
35	1506860	AINDRI SHREE
36	0202917	AKSHATA YADAV
37	5400900	SAMARTH MOHAN
38	4102368	MAHIMA LOHANI
39	0812974	VIVEK KUMAR
40	3900744	JETTY PAUL DANIEL
41	1106143	DIMPAL GARODIA
42	5400804	SOURABH JOSHI
43	0812774	SHUBHAM JINDAL
44	1106164	MANISH KUMAR VERMA
45	0815020	NARPAT RAM MEENA
46	0303576	JAY KUMAR
47	1106627	BHOOPENDRA SINGH MEENA
48	0813887	ARVIND SINGH ARYA
49	1106106	DIKSHA SHARMA
50	0603062	ROSHAN KUMAR

ENGINEERING SERVICES EXAMINATION, 2021

S.NO. ROLL NO NAME

SERVICE: ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

51	0813338	ANKUSH
52	1106316	SHAILESH AGRAWAL
53	1107236	NEHA SAINI
54	1006882	DAVALA TANOJ KUMAR

ENGINEERING SERVICES EXAMINATION, 2021

S.NO. ROLL NO NAME

SERVICE:ELECTRONICS AND TELECOM ENGINEERING

1	0510043	KULDEEP
2	0818746	DRUPAD GUPTA
3	1205641	STALWARTSHINE S
4	1507363	AMARJEET KUMAR
5	0817502	SHIVAM GUPTA
6	0510813	KOMMA SIVA RAJEEV REDDY
7	1010720	KOPPATI SIVA SANKARA PRASAD
8	1010039	VIVEK PANDEY
9	2101105	ANTRIX GUPTA
10	3502766	DIKSHA DHIMAN
11	0304134	PRAVIN KUMAR SINGH
12	1010736	DIMPLE SINGH PANWAR
13	0203774	ADITYAN SRIVASTAVA
14	5103499	DANDU SAIRAM
15	0816395	PRAVEEN KUMAR MISHRA
16	1107958	YASHIKA CHAUDHARY
17	0816624	PRAGATI SHARMA
18	0817038	SHIVANI GARG
19	1107881	RAKESH CHOUDHARY
20	1205325	AMMANNAIDU GEDELA
21	1011269	THONDUR NAVEEN KUMAR REDDY
22	0405893	AKANKSHA JAIN
23	0817656	ANKUSH SARPAL
24	0818726	SWATI
25	0304086	SANDEEP KUMAR
26	1304345	MENDHE NIKHIL RAJKUMAR
27	1010468	MALOTHU KARTHIK
28	1107516	NEETESH KUMAR MEENA
29	3400830	RAJAT JAIN

CONCLUDED

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NEW DELHI - 110 069 - 28th March, 2022 / 07 Chaitra, Saka 1944.